FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Х Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name HHS Ac	quisition, Inc. Month Day Year 06/23/1997		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Rhode Island		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name	Howard H. Sweet & Son, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA	· · ·		
Composed of			
Composed of	49 Pearl Street		
Address (line 1)	49 Feat Gueet		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Attleboro	MA 02703 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Rhode Island			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	· ·		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Alexander

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and .	Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		11.000		
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{At}	rea Code and Telephone Number	(401) 273-4446	
Name		Stephen J. Holmes		
Address (line 1)		Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.		
Address (line 2)		101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor		
Address (line 3)		Providence, RI 02903		
Address (line 4)		- 10 - 10 - 1		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 5	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
		744,477		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	ed Deposit Account X	¥ [
	ayment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 02-0900	
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X Na	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
	shed copy is a true copy of the or. cated herein.	iginal document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as	
	tephen J. Holmes	-And Clar	3/15/61	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	
	•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0324

Filing Fee: \$50.00

4012734447

Corp. 1.D. #____18179

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

JHIS Acquisition, Inc.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-1.1-56 of the General Laws, 1956, as smeaded, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is IIIS Acquisition Inc.

[Insert Amendment(s)]

The name of the corporation is Howard H. Sweet & Son. Inc.

FEBRUAR 42A

le elle lite in en

FILED AUG 0 5 1997 By 14 0 5 10 /

TRADEMARK 1002-91-99-3

	e corporation outstanding at the time of such or of shares entitled to vote thereon was <u>100</u>
FOURTH: 'the designation and num to vote thereon as a class were as follows:	ther of outstanding shares of each class entitled
Class	Number of Shares
Nove	
l'IlTh: The number of shares voted number of shares voted against such amend	For such amendment was <u>100</u> ; and the dment was
SIXTH: The number of shares of each for and against such amendment, respective	elass entitled to vote thereon as a class voted ely, was: (minophicable, insert "nane") Number of Shares Voted
Class	For Against
Noue	
SEVENTII: The manner, if not set forth reclassification, or cancellation of issued sha effected, is as follows: (If no change, so state) No change	in such amendinent, hi which any exchange, ares provided for in the amendment shall be
EIGHTH: The manner in which such an stated capital stated capital follows: (true change, so state) No change	mendment effects a change in the amount of al as changed by such amendment, are as

Dated <u>1772 ~23</u> 19 97	HHS Acquisition, Inc.
	and Frank Coper
STATE OF MISSESSEES COUNTY OF AKISTOL	} } Sc. }
, who, being by me f	in said county on this day of 19 <u>97</u> . personally appeared before me James E. Carr itst duly sworn, declared that he is the Vice President the signed the foregoing document as Vice President of
the corporation, and that the state	ments therein contained are true.
	My commission expires 5/21/98
/NICTE A DIAIR CIDAR N	

EVALS DOCS / DOCS NO SYSTERNMENT OWS WEET A KTAMBALS AM

RECORDED: 04/10/2001